Zachary D. Kravitz

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Tel: 503.220.2379 Fax: 503.721.2516

Email: zdk@nwnatural.com



April 15, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem. OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1929: Fourth Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement NW Natural's Signature Page to General Protective Order 19-116

Attached for filing in the above referenced docket is Northwest Natural Gas Company's, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or the "Company"), signed Consent to be Bound page to General Protective Order No. 19-116.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 503.220.2379.

Sincerely,

/s/ Zachary D. Kravitz

Zachary D. Kravitz Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

CONSENT TO BE BOUND UM 1929

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

NW Natural	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the	
general protective ord	er and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not d by other parties to the proceedings.	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Zachary Kravitz	
Date:	04-15-2019	
II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:		
NW Natural	(Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified	
under paragraph 12.		

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Eric Nelsen	04-15-2019
Erica Lee-Pella	04-15-2019
Zachary Kravitz	04-15-2019
L.	
	14